
� No.242B両方-10-1 �

No.242B両方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 172.9÷ 0.007 (2) 0.2104÷ 0.008

(3) 2352÷ 0.7 (4) 1910÷ 0.05

(5) 411.6÷ 0.3 (6) 9.44÷ 0.05

(7) 25.84÷ 0.02 (8) 1.656÷ 0.009

(9) 468÷ 0.005 (10) 5.241÷ 0.03

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-1 �

No.242B両方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 172.9÷ 0.007 24700 (2) 0.2104÷ 0.008 26.3

(3) 2352÷ 0.7 3360 (4) 1910÷ 0.05 38200

(5) 411.6÷ 0.3 1372 (6) 9.44÷ 0.05 188.8

(7) 25.84÷ 0.02 1292 (8) 1.656÷ 0.009 184

(9) 468÷ 0.005 93600 (10) 5.241÷ 0.03 174.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-2 �

No.242B両方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 661.2÷ 0.06 (2) 7803÷ 0.09

(3) 72.73÷ 0.7 (4) 27.95÷ 0.05

(5) 0.3258÷ 0.006 (6) 316÷ 0.008

(7) 487.2÷ 0.08 (8) 65.73÷ 0.007

(9) 92.89÷ 0.07 (10) 3.012÷ 0.04

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-2 �

No.242B両方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 661.2÷ 0.06 11020 (2) 7803÷ 0.09 86700

(3) 72.73÷ 0.7 103.9 (4) 27.95÷ 0.05 559

(5) 0.3258÷ 0.006 54.3 (6) 316÷ 0.008 39500

(7) 487.2÷ 0.08 6090 (8) 65.73÷ 0.007 9390

(9) 92.89÷ 0.07 1327 (10) 3.012÷ 0.04 75.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-3 �

No.242B両方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2.956÷ 0.002 (2) 47.78÷ 0.002

(3) 25.32÷ 0.4 (4) 67.14÷ 0.06

(5) 629.1÷ 0.9 (6) 3.328÷ 0.02

(7) 43.44÷ 0.004 (8) 92.33÷ 0.7

(9) 819.2÷ 0.004 (10) 1.428÷ 0.002

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-3 �

No.242B両方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2.956÷ 0.002 1478 (2) 47.78÷ 0.002 23890

(3) 25.32÷ 0.4 63.3 (4) 67.14÷ 0.06 1119

(5) 629.1÷ 0.9 699 (6) 3.328÷ 0.02 166.4

(7) 43.44÷ 0.004 10860 (8) 92.33÷ 0.7 131.9

(9) 819.2÷ 0.004 204800 (10) 1.428÷ 0.002 714

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-4 �

No.242B両方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2009÷ 0.7 (2) 0.3021÷ 0.003

(3) 263.9÷ 0.07 (4) 57.3÷ 0.006

(5) 338.4÷ 0.06 (6) 0.8896÷ 0.008

(7) 0.9348÷ 0.02 (8) 8757÷ 0.07

(9) 0.153÷ 0.006 (10) 50.95÷ 0.05

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-4 �

No.242B両方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2009÷ 0.7 2870 (2) 0.3021÷ 0.003 100.7

(3) 263.9÷ 0.07 3770 (4) 57.3÷ 0.006 9550

(5) 338.4÷ 0.06 5640 (6) 0.8896÷ 0.008 111.2

(7) 0.9348÷ 0.02 46.74 (8) 8757÷ 0.07 125100

(9) 0.153÷ 0.006 25.5 (10) 50.95÷ 0.05 1019

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-5 �

No.242B両方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 9740÷ 0.04 (2) 60.3÷ 0.6

(3) 0.8142÷ 0.002 (4) 0.2364÷ 0.04

(5) 5946÷ 0.2 (6) 312.2÷ 0.007

(7) 0.7553÷ 0.007 (8) 69.54÷ 0.6

(9) 3258÷ 0.6 (10) 4758÷ 0.2

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-5 �

No.242B両方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 9740÷ 0.04 243500 (2) 60.3÷ 0.6 100.5

(3) 0.8142÷ 0.002 407.1 (4) 0.2364÷ 0.04 5.91

(5) 5946÷ 0.2 29730 (6) 312.2÷ 0.007 44600

(7) 0.7553÷ 0.007 107.9 (8) 69.54÷ 0.6 115.9

(9) 3258÷ 0.6 5430 (10) 4758÷ 0.2 23790

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-6 �

No.242B両方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 9564÷ 0.06 (2) 94.6÷ 0.05

(3) 20.51÷ 0.007 (4) 0.8984÷ 0.08

(5) 52.08÷ 0.006 (6) 90.92÷ 0.4

(7) 392÷ 0.005 (8) 0.1875÷ 0.03

(9) 279.9÷ 0.09 (10) 310.1÷ 0.007

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-6 �

No.242B両方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 9564÷ 0.06 159400 (2) 94.6÷ 0.05 1892

(3) 20.51÷ 0.007 2930 (4) 0.8984÷ 0.08 11.23

(5) 52.08÷ 0.006 8680 (6) 90.92÷ 0.4 227.3

(7) 392÷ 0.005 78400 (8) 0.1875÷ 0.03 6.25

(9) 279.9÷ 0.09 3110 (10) 310.1÷ 0.007 44300

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-7 �

No.242B両方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 332÷ 0.008 (2) 43.86÷ 0.003

(3) 72.36÷ 0.009 (4) 24.01÷ 0.07

(5) 51.4÷ 0.5 (6) 6.522÷ 0.3

(7) 91.56÷ 0.4 (8) 90.54÷ 0.006

(9) 7.92÷ 0.005 (10) 40.9÷ 0.5

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-7 �

No.242B両方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 332÷ 0.008 41500 (2) 43.86÷ 0.003 14620

(3) 72.36÷ 0.009 8040 (4) 24.01÷ 0.07 343

(5) 51.4÷ 0.5 102.8 (6) 6.522÷ 0.3 21.74

(7) 91.56÷ 0.4 228.9 (8) 90.54÷ 0.006 15090

(9) 7.92÷ 0.005 1584 (10) 40.9÷ 0.5 81.8

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-8 �

No.242B両方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2.424÷ 0.002 (2) 23.2÷ 0.005

(3) 572.5÷ 0.5 (4) 10.14÷ 0.006

(5) 4.452÷ 0.007 (6) 691÷ 0.5

(7) 102.4÷ 0.8 (8) 99.96÷ 0.2

(9) 1.104÷ 0.008 (10) 19.32÷ 0.004

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-8 �

No.242B両方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 2.424÷ 0.002 1212 (2) 23.2÷ 0.005 4640

(3) 572.5÷ 0.5 1145 (4) 10.14÷ 0.006 1690

(5) 4.452÷ 0.007 636 (6) 691÷ 0.5 1382

(7) 102.4÷ 0.8 128 (8) 99.96÷ 0.2 499.8

(9) 1.104÷ 0.008 138 (10) 19.32÷ 0.004 4830

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-9 �

No.242B両方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 64.25÷ 0.05 (2) 361.9÷ 0.7

(3) 8392÷ 0.2 (4) 28.48÷ 0.08

(5) 8.196÷ 0.06 (6) 4.816÷ 0.007

(7) 7346÷ 0.2 (8) 2.088÷ 0.008

(9) 2.238÷ 0.002 (10) 53.74÷ 0.2

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-9 �

No.242B両方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 64.25÷ 0.05 1285 (2) 361.9÷ 0.7 517

(3) 8392÷ 0.2 41960 (4) 28.48÷ 0.08 356

(5) 8.196÷ 0.06 136.6 (6) 4.816÷ 0.007 688

(7) 7346÷ 0.2 36730 (8) 2.088÷ 0.008 261

(9) 2.238÷ 0.002 1119 (10) 53.74÷ 0.2 268.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-10 �

No.242B両方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3.702÷ 0.003 (2) 76.45÷ 0.5

(3) 9.51÷ 0.005 (4) 0.6345÷ 0.005

(5) 539.1÷ 0.9 (6) 72.54÷ 0.9

(7) 95.76÷ 0.08 (8) 1.722÷ 0.03

(9) 679.4÷ 0.2 (10) 742.5÷ 0.09

� 13th-note �



� No.242B両方-10-10 �

No.242B両方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 3.702÷ 0.003 1234 (2) 76.45÷ 0.5 152.9

(3) 9.51÷ 0.005 1902 (4) 0.6345÷ 0.005 126.9

(5) 539.1÷ 0.9 599 (6) 72.54÷ 0.9 80.6

(7) 95.76÷ 0.08 1197 (8) 1.722÷ 0.03 57.4

(9) 679.4÷ 0.2 3397 (10) 742.5÷ 0.09 8250

� 13th-note �


